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(S7 Exgort of Tea_

2437. S CHAND
SHRI PRABHU DAYAL

.—-—-—"""‘__.-
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state :

(a) the quantity of tea exported to hard currency areas and rupee payment areas during 1990 and from January to June, 1991; and

(b) the biggest buyers of tea among the rupee payment areas and hard currency areas, separately?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI P. CHIDAMBARAM) 1
(a) The quantity of tea exported to hard currency areas and rupee payment areas during 1990 and from January to June, 1991 is as under :—

(Qty. M. Kgs)

RPA®* GCA  Total**

1990 13300 66-66 199-66
%91 . 41 82 2691 68-73

1
(Jan. to Junc)

* Based on shipment licence.
*sEstimated exports.

(b) USSR is the biggest buyer amongst rupee payment areas and UK is the biggest buyer of Indian tea in hard currency areas.

[$ 7 Coee Boara

2438, NJ

of COMMERCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Coffee Board is able to dispose of the produce of coffee growers collected in the coffee pool and disburse the sale proceeds to them in time;

() if not, the reasons therefor;
6—233 LSS/(ND)/91

SRAVANA 18, 1913 (S4K4)

SHRL.Y. _DHANANJAYA
KUMAR : Will the Minister
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(c) whether the Board’s expenses deducted from the pool fund are exhorbitant and the Board is also debiting the expenditure on items which are not legally permitted resulting in lower share to the growers; and

(d) if so, the steps, the Government propose to take in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
OF THE MINISTRY OF COM-
MERCE (SHRI P. CHIDAMBA-
RAM) : (a) Yes.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No,
(d) Does not arjgg.

\Slg | el aon
ecovery of Excise Duty From
Foreign Share Holding Companies

2439. § MUNDA :
Will the Minister of be pleased to refer to the reply given to unstarred Question No. 848 on March 16, 1990 and state :

(a) whether the Government have recovered the excise duty amount from the companies mentioned therein; and

(b) if not, the amount involved in each case and when it is likely to be recovered?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR):
(a) and (b) Since the cases are pending adjudication, the excise duty amount alleged to have been evaded has not yet been recovered. Recovery of the amounts would depend on the outcome of the adjudication proceedings and, if any appellate remedy is availed by the parties, on conclusion of the appellate proceedings.

Details of major show-cause-notices involving excise duty evasion of more than Rs, 10 crores each issued .o the zcompanies with foreign share holcings ‘mentioned in reply to Lok Sabha Un-

AUGUST 9, 1991
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starred Question No. 848 on March
16, 1990, are as under :.—

Name of the Paity Date of show- Duty vvasion cause notice (Rs. in crores)
M/s. ITC Lid. . . . . . 27-3-87 803.78
(5 units situated at Bombay, Calcutta, Sahran-
pur, Munger, Bangalore and their outside contract manufacturers).
M/s. ITC, Bangalore Unit . . . 25-9-87 143-22
M/s. ITC, Parel Unit, Bombay . 23-9-87 4]-51
M/s. ITC, Saharanpur Unit 25-1-88 2653
M/s. ITC, Munger Unit . . 3-7-87 39.81
M/c. ITC, Bombay . 11-8-83 57.23
M/s. Godfrey Phillips, Bombay . 6-7-89 770-38
M.s. Godfrey Phillips, Bombay . 31-1-89 45697
M/s. Voltas (I) Ltd. Bombay . . 31-3-89 1492
M/s. Voltas(l) Ltd. Bombay 27-10-88 15-35

Repatriation of Profits by Foreign Shareholding (_Zo/uﬁni_es

2440. SHRI __ IA MUNDA
Will the Minister of FANANCE be pleased to state :

(a) the names of companies with foreign share-holdings who have spent more than rupees five crores either on their office expenses or repatriating profits from India during the last two years; and

(b) whether the Government propose to order any enquiry into the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR) :
(a) As per the information furnished by the Reserve Bank of India, M/s.
Hindustan Lever and M/s. ITC repatriated dividends in excess of Rs, 5 crores per annum during the last

two years.
(b) In our foreign investment policy, no restriction is imposed on repatriation of dividends according to norms wherever foreign shareholding is permitted. -

1] -
{

[4
3

Defence Personnel killed in encounters

2441.

SH UNDA :
Will the Minister of DE be pleased to state :

(a) the number of defence personnel killed in encounters in different areas of the country during the last one year;

(b) whether the Government have provided necessary help to the families of those killed; and

(c) if so, the amount spent on this account?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SHARAD PAWAR) : (a) 81
Defence Services personnel were killed in encounters during the period
1-8-1990 to 31-7-1991.

(b) Details of the Pensionary and other benefits are given in the attached statement.

(c} As payments of libertiised pensionary awards to the nts are contit:\ening. it is not feasible to compute exact amount § on this account. oot

